Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1096940

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 31569

Bach, Jason dba Bach Oil Production

API No. 15 - 15-147-20685-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: PO BOX 723 NE_SWINWNE gec 22 1yp 3 5 R 19 [ JEast[0west
Address 2: 677 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: _ALMA State: NE  zjp: 68920 , 0723 2295 Feetfrom [0O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Jason Bach Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (308 ) 928-8920 ONne [INnw [Ise [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Murfin DriIIing Co.. Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
' Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist; Bob Petersen ! D L] L]
oureh CVR County: Phillips
urenaser Lease Name: Hanke Well #: 2
Designate Type of Completion: s W
Field Name: __Stuttgart West
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
q Producing Formation: LKC
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
O S DA S ENHR S SIGW Elevation: Ground:2052 Kelly Bushing: _ 2057
as

M oG ] asw 7 Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 3465 Plug Back Total Depth:

] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 226 Feet

[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes {7 |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 3465
Well Name: feet depth to: 0 w/_600 sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

[ Commingled Pormit Chloride content: 19000 ppm  Fluid volume: _450 bbls

ommingle ermit #:

] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

] Gsw Permit 4 Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

07/12/2012 07/17/2012 08/03/2012 Quarter Sec Twp s. R [ ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or ’ | o
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
Date:  11/02/2012

Confidential Release Date:  11/02/2014

Wireline Log Received
@ Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

11/05/2012

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




R AN O Y

1096940

Bach, Jason dba Bach Oil Production Hanke Well #: 2

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 22 Twp‘.?’ S. R.lg [ ]East F ]West County: Phillips

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Stone Corral 1607 +450
B | 1632 42
Cores Taken Llves [FINo ase Stone Corra 63 425
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Topeka 3000 -943
. Heebner 3196 -1139
List All E. Logs Run:
Toronto 3222 -1165
Dual Induction .
Compensated Density Lansing 3241 -1184
BKC (sample top) 3460 -1403
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 20 226 COM 170 3% CC/2% Gel
Production 7.875 5.50 17 3464 AMD 600 10% Salt/2% Gel/2% CC
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 "D" @ 3297'-3300' 300 gal 20% MCA, retreat 750 gal 20% NEDMO
4 "I" @ 3395'-3404' 300 gal 20% MCA,; retreat 300 gal 20% MCA,; retreat 600 gal 28% NEDMO
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2 3/8" 3427 [ Yes O] No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
08/05/2012 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 5 0 25 34
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease L] Open Hole (O] Pert. L] Dually Comp. L] Commingled LKC
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



[ ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax: (817) 246-3361

Bach Oil Production
R. R. #l Box 28

Phillipsburg, KS 67661

INVOICE

Invoice Number:

131862

Invoice Date: Jul 12, 2012

Page: 1

1 2\
Wl e S

45

YEARS

AR . i
et 30 Days
[¢ i Due Date
8/11/12
170.00 Class A Common 16.25 | 762.50
3.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 63.75
6.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 349.20
179.00 | SER Handling 2.25 402.75
12,530.00 | SER Drayage 0.11 1,378.30
1.00 | SER Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
70.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 490.00
70.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 280.00
1.00| CEMENTER | Todd Milarch
1.00 | EQUIP OPER | Tony Pfannenstiel
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Walter Keith
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 885150
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 215.93
T;{NVO'CE-T 1 1/725ACH%RGED Total Invoice Amount 7,067.43
EREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS PaymentOredi Aopled

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 0-6168
Federal Tax 1.DJf 20-5975804
REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE PQJNT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 I\
. TWE, RANG! CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |[JOBSTART JO
DATE 1~\'&-\% I 26 F\O\ | | @50@ %‘lg‘ﬁ
LEASE £, |WELL# 3 LOCATION 5(J'-‘A | 3(,‘)3(;' wb?ﬂb c&w{\\:vs ST% g
OLD ORGEEW JCircle one) 28k B bk | 7 e
. — g ()
conTRACTOR YW@ | Lo OWNER VQ
TYPE OF JOB LixGice 1
HOLE SIZE_ \\'4 T.D. Ti‘{ CEMENT
CASING SIZE DEPTH A%y AMOUNT ORDERED (90 3y Llods X
TUBING SIZE DEPTH : 1Ll J sl
DRILL. PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH :
PRES. MAX MINIMUM ' COMMON_L’_IQ___@JILQJ_M
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT' \9 POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. \9  GEL @ _;)_1,3_ %
PERFS. CHLORIDE *_ & _@_¥R.D 5
DISPLACEMENT V525 ASC @ '
EQUIPMENT @
1| o
PUMP TRUCK  CEMENTER __ 1245 -
# W0 G\b HELPER ‘gv\»\\]L g
BULK TRUCK
# Alb DRIVER Wk g
BULK TRUCK 8
s DRIVER HANDLING |19 @
MILEAGE {294
: REMARKS:
A AL pperldln g eal |04
' : P SERVICE
& / DEPTH OF JOB 29 £
el fn PUMP TRUCK CHARGE

BXTRA FOOTAGE

W

WMWM MILEAGE | W70 @ 1L

MANIFOLD -
Y\ML,V 0 @ QILV = Iﬂ:) Cl
@

CHARGE TO: %M\\ pil- g E &
STREET TOTAL
CHY PR i PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or

contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) 25T

TOTAL _ &

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

TOTAL CHARGES 8 5 l {0

PRINTED NAME mscc)UN-r,g%Q__‘iO_/ﬁZf IR PAID IN 30 DAYS
' Bs 113

SIGNATURE &!%tgé St AF36. T/
Azlau Vg




OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

PALLIED

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax: (817) 246-3361

Bach Oil Production
R. R. #l Box 28
Phillipsburg, KS 67661

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 131950
Invoice Date: Jul 16, 2012

Page: 1

Payment Terms

SR e
ce Date

Jul 16, 2012

7 Net 36 AD_as

8/15/12

£8 7':__ L’}ﬁ_"_'ﬁr'-—;r‘m:_u'.- .. [_’:—"' L

~ Descripton | UnitPrice |

Amount

90.00 | MAT Class A Common 16.25 1,462.50 |
60.00 | MAT Pozmix 8.50 510.00
3.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 63.75
3.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 174.60
450.00 | MAT AMD 23.55 10,597.50
16.00 | MAT Salt 23.95 383.20
2,250.00 | MAT Gilsontie 0.89 2,002.50
667.00 | SER Handling 2.25 1,500.75
46,690.00 | SER Mileage 0.11 5,135.90
1.00 | SER Production String 2,225.00 2,225.00
70.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 490.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental - No Charge
70.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 280.00
1.00 |[EQP 5.5 Float Shoe 381.00 381.00
4.00 |[EQP 5.5 Basket 236.00 944.00
10.00 | EQP 5.5 Centralizer 34.00 340.00
1.00 |[EQP 5.5 Latch Down Plug Assembly 480.00 480.00
1.00  CEMENTER Glenn Ginther
1.00 | EQUIP OPER | Woody O'Neil
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Walter Keith
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtatal 2887070
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 1,179.06
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 28,149.76

THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

)HE{I' F

Payment/Credit Applied




ALLIED O/L/& 3AS SERVICES, LLC 056455

— Fede. /ax L.D.# 20-5975804
REMITTO FO.BOX 31 , . SERVICE POJNT;
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 v P47 ~17. uss ef S

94,
JOI% START

JO§ FINISZ

DAYE 7~[é~ ja.
couN
LEASE H‘ANKé WELLE A LOCATION q'g.pﬂn N~ 7o Séumf, 2 L) KSJ/J‘IJ/'I}?;QS sﬁ%

SEC. l'rwa
P

RANG$ CALLED OUT ON LOCATION
3 2

OLD Okmircle one) 4 = Vo o 5 0 (o
CONTRACTOR M\usegziny Deltsy Liq /6 OWNER 3

TYPEOFJOB PRODUCTION STRIR Gie yp 3ikoH"

HOLESIZE ") 7/% RTD. ee 3HGRS™ CDMENT A% e
CASING SIZE.5 Yo Alec) DERTH@ 3464 .  AMOUNT ORDERED M@lﬂé@r
TUBING SIZE /7 & ¢S&, DEPTH A P

DRILL PIPE DEPTH R o A4 ol ¥

TOOL NS 3

PRES, éi ﬁ% g 2%3 ﬁﬁﬁ ; (,OMMON%RL__&A_ H62. 50
MEAS. LINE , SHOEJOINT [/ (&— POZMIX . FX @ 8. 4
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.// e GEL ; SL @ ALdS

PERFS, CHLORIDE __3__5_3_@ SB0 [74.60
DISPLACEMENT [ T ASC

EQUIPMENT W&E@Lﬁi /0597.50
W 58 savie. PR @

PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTER _(aests) 22 Sart o 3X @ 13,95 263,20

)9 __HELPER filpo oy . Grilsens” ‘\‘HL%X—
ST > 2aSo @_Q_ﬁ'j_._ A003.50
i 48l DRIVER DodesT /s @
BULK TRUCK 4 "z ®
7. Y —
#4723 DRIVER W) 7ed &1 = HANDLING " 75 @ A2 [500.75
CenT l-— A MILEAGE ) / _5135.90
REMARKS: Bsk'ﬁ kA 98 92, b1 90 TOTAL Q ['2 20.70
&Mlﬂmmmw_ﬁﬁ_c%
o stl T O SERVICE
M = B2 ‘e dLAze.
A Mo HeR MM Pemp 405X AMDe . DEPTH OF JOB 24&;4
Follo 2 O SY__ 6o eap L2 PUMPTRUCK CHARGE _Z22¢.%
R0 Jease  LpRN Docrs Plug. Sk DiSplk u EXTRA FOOTAGE @
& RAL, LanD P S AAR? H= plegs @ MILEAGE r_@7% 790 %
mmlamw* MANIFOL @200% o~
0 SX. @ Rh7Hble + r eu%— Q%0
S S @m le. @ .
CHARGE TO: A;c& _él_é, éga%p_&j}ﬁzﬁ wort Bactt 199 592
STREET ToTAL
ITY ZlP
e = PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
éfklmen-/— D D uQC,(/L/f'?L Q oo
76 Suarace | AT » it A LU
| Y, -~ RpASKeTS — -
"y sy in PIT Y,.",’, 10~ e TRALZ2RS 1495 30

You are hereby requested to rent cemenling equipmefit
and furnish cementer and helper(s) (o assist owner oj]

@
@
; [
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. % F J;M&M%gﬁdsi%g _‘_{20 =
I
@

contractor to do work as is listed, The above work was ) o,
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent q'r TOTAL _é_l_ﬂé__
contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL )

Bl SALES TAX (1f Any)— 2 /79 05

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.
TOTAL CHARGES .2 L'970.70.

PRINTED NAME.. D(p l@ M :DISCOUNTQ%;O //éf: 7/ 1R PAID IN 30 DAYS

. BS 77§
SIGNATURE /é/ M_ Yt /Z/b;g::/

bifrus




GEOLOGIST'S REPORT

DRILLING TIME AND SAMPLE LOG

BACH OIL PRODUCTION KB: 2057
WELL: HANKE #2

LOC.: 677' FNL & 2295' FEL
SEC. 22-3-19W
PHILLIPS COUNTY, KANSAS 20#8 5/8 "
API: 15-147-20685-00-00 WI150 SX

ELEVATION

GL: 2052
LOG MEASURED
FROM: KB

SURFACE CASING

Casing set @ 226

DRILLING CONTR.: MURFIN RIG #16
SPUD: 07-12-12 COMP: 07-16-12 5 1/2"
MUD UP: 2800' TYPE MUD: CHEM.
DRILL TIME: 2900'
RTD: 3465' LTD: 3464'
SAMPLES SAVED: 2900'-RTD
GEOLOGIST: ROBERT J. PETERSEN DIL/CDL

PRODUCTION CASING

Casing set @ 3465

WELL LOG SURVEYS

ELECTRIC LOG TOPS

22-3-19W

FORMATION DEPTH DATUM POS. A POS. B O
Stone Corral 1607 +450 -12 -1 Subject
Base Stone Corral 1632 +425 -16 Flat Well
Topeka 3000 -943 -16 +4
Heebner 3196 -1139 -13 +8
Toronto 3222 -1165 -14 +9 22
Lansing 3241 -1184 -13 +9
BKC (sample top) 3460 -1403 -14 +7
REFERENCE WELL:
Well B
weis wele DAILY REPORT
ach Qi Frod. Miller A 1 .
Bach Ol Miler AL @7:00 AM.
1930' FNL & 1650' FEL 15-3-19W

2-12 MIRU SPUD

Robert J. Pétersen
Sept. 15, 2011

Respectfully submitted,

Rotel (] fobon

REMARKS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Production casing was run to further test this well.

7-1

7-13-12 380

7-14-12 2230
7-15-12 3180’
7-16-12 3340' DST #1
7-17-12 3460' RTD

Drill Time Min/Ft
0 5 10 min.
1600
. Stone Corral
N
777¥777777
Base Stone Corral—
———
1650
Drill Time Starts @ 2900']
B | 2900
|
rfre
[
|
— ~ 2950

: 3050
[ I- *?77**777*
I. | [ l\
‘:d'. O C
SRR 3100
ko, " © 2
s
. O :
.'.O.-'
I. . [ 7
q
N 3150
[
— 2
I. | [
[
[
I
,Heebner
— —1—13200
T @ Toronto— | | | |
—Lansing——-——
—— 3250
[
[
I
— c o
[ - E— o
| ~—3300
IR [N R R
J
E o
— et
| ®
== —G
T r
[ [
I [
3350
Muncie Creek
H
o
1 =2 | ]
[
Rt 1
®
— —1—13400
o
K
>
3450
L
3500

3550

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION

LS; Cream/gray, fine crystalline, doplo (2910)

LS; Cream, dense (2920)

LS; Gray, fine crystalline, foss mottled (2930)

SH; Gray, silty-sandy (2940)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss + LS; Gray, fine crystalline to dense, sl dolo (2950)

SH; Red/gray + LS; Tan/gray, fine crystalline to denze, foss, blocky (2960)

SH; Dark gray (2970)

LS; Tan/gray, dense, foss, blocky + SH; Gray (2980)

SD; Gray, fine grained, well-cemented (3000)

SH; Red, silty (3010)

LS; Gray, dense, fossil-motttled, chalky (3010)

SD; Gray, fine grained, angular, mic + SH; Red (3030)

LS; Gray, fine crystalline to dense, foss, chalky + SH; Gray/red (3040)

LS; Gray/tan, fine crystalline, foss, trace stain, sl dolo + SH; Black/red (3050)

SD; Gray, fine grained, well-cem + SH; Gray (3060)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss (fragmented), dense matrix + SH; Gray/red (3070-80)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss, chalky, cherty (3080)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss, sl dolo, trace stain + SH; Gray (3090-3100)

LS: Cream, fine crystalline, oolitic-granualrm sl dolo, cherty, chalky, trace stain (3110-3120)

SH; Black (trace 3110)

SD; Gray, fine grained, friable (3120)

SD; Gray, fine grained, friable to well-cemented + SH; Red, silty (3130)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss, cherty (3140)

SH; Red/maroon, silty-sandy (3150)

LS; Cream/tan, fine crystalline, foss, cherty (3160)

SH; Black (3180-trace)

LS; Cream/tan, fine crystalline to dense, foss, cherty + SH; Gray, silty (3180/3180-15")

SH; Red/gray (3180/30")

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss, cherty + LS; Gray, dense, foss (3190)

SHORT TRIP @ 3180
TO COLLARS

LS; Lt gay/tan, fine crystalline to dense, foss, trace stain (3200-3210)

SH; Black (3210) NOTE: DST#1 recorded as DST #2
first attempt was mis-run to stacked out
LS; Cream/gray, dense, hard (3220) at 2200
SH; Red/gray (3220)
DST #1
3360-3430'
SH; Red/gray, silty-sandy (3230) 45-45-45-60

IF: weak blow built to 1 1/8"
LS; Cream/white, dense, foss, cherty, chalky (3240) FF: Surface blow built to 1/8"
Recovered: 30' VSOCM

LS; Gray, dense, foss, chalky (3250) SIP: 576-564#

FP: 30-30/45-40#

Note: Hole had 8'

SH; Red/gray, silty (3250) of fill when tool got

on bottom

LS; Cream/white, fine crystalline, ool-granular, chalky (3260)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline to dense, sl foss, chalk (3270)

SH; Black (trace 3280)

SH; Red/gray, silty-sandy (3290)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, sl dolo, poor intercrystalline por, ssfo (3300)

SH; Red, silty-sandy (3305)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss w/moldic & intercrystalline, por, sfo, odor (3310)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss, chalky (3320)

SH: Gray (3330)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, ool-granular w/intergran poor, sfo, odor (3330)

SH; Gray (3330)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss, moldic por, sfo, It odor, med stain on dry (3340)

SH; Gray (3340/15")

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, chalky (3340/30")

LS; Cream/white, fine crystalline, ool-granular in part, chalky (3360)

LS; Gray, fine crystalline to dense, fossil-mottledm chalky-cherty (3370)
SH; Black (3380)

SH; Red/gray, silty-sandy, gummy (3380)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss, w/trace intergran por, It stain, ssfo (3390)

LS; Cream/It gray, fine crystalline, chalky (3400)

SH; Gray (3408)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline to dense, sl foss, moldic por, sfo, good odor (3408/15")

LS; Cream/tan, fine crystalline, foss, fair moldic por, even sat, sfo, good odor, med to dark sat
on dry (3408/30")

SH; Gray (3430)
LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss w/ppt moldic por, ssfo, odor, med to dark stain on dry (3430)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline , foss, intergran por, stain (3440)
SH; Black (3450)

SH; Red/gray (3450)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline to dense (3450-60)

SH; Black (3460)

SH; Red/gray (3460)

LS; Cream/gray, dense, blocky (3460)




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Bach Oil Production

PO Box 723
Alma NE 68920-0723

ATTN: Jason Bach

Hanke #2

22-3s-19w Phillips,KS
Start Date:  2012.07.15 @ 19:19:55
End Date:  2012.07.15 @ 21:11:35
Job Ticket #: 49327 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.07.24 @ 15:43:12
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Bach Qil Production

PO Box 723
Alma NE 68920-0723

ATTN: Jason Bach

22-3s-19w Phillips,KS

Hanke #2
Job Ticket: 49327 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.07.15 @ 19:19:55

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC- C-D-E-F-G
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: Tester: Jeff Brown
Time Test Ended: 21:11:35 Unit No: 44
Interval: 3260.00 ft (KB) To  3340.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2057.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3340.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2052.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8321 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3266.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.07.15 End Date: 2012.07.15 Last Calib.: 2012.07.15
Start Time: 19:19:56 End Time: 21:10:35 Time On Btm: 2012.07.15 @ 19:53:05
Time Off Btm: 2012.07.15 @ 20:03:05
TEST COMMENT: MIS-Run Hit a bridge stacked out
Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
= 1 S T — L Termperctue Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o b LA ! B (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
; A S 0| 52599 | 97.32| iitial Hydro-static
: / \\W : 10 | 51859 96.25 | Final Hydro-static
z / \ [ —
o= ] : §
L / \\ if i
// ﬁj.‘ i
5 1_-”’"/
15 Sun Jul 2012 o i Time (Hours) i e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49327

Printed: 2012.07.24 @ 15:43:12




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOB,TE Bach Oil Production 22-3s-19w Phillips,KS

ESTING ’ INC PO Box 723 Hanke #2

Alma NE 68920-0723

Job Ticket: 49327 DST#: 1
ATTN: Jason Bach Test Start: 2012.07.15 @ 19:19:55
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: LKC- C-D-E-F-G
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: Tester: Jeff Brown
Time Test Ended: 21:11:35 Unit No: 44
Interval: 3260.00 ft (KB) To  3340.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2057.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3340.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2052.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8737 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3266.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.07.15 End Date: 2012.07.15 Last Calib.: 2012.07.15
Start Time: 19:19:03 End Time: 21:10:32 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: MIS-Run Hit a bridge stacked out
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY

=T T b F T 3 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation

a | f//“\ L I (Min.) (psig) | (deg P
o / // \ %"Mw%

N — jm——vas
15 Sun Jul 2012 e = Time (Hours) e e

Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49327 Printed: 2012.07.24 @ 15:43:13



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOB,TE Bach Oil Production 22-3s-19w Phillips,KS

ESTING ’ INC PO Box 723 Hanke #2

Alma NE 68920-0723

Job Ticket: 49327 DST#: 1
ATTN: Jason Bach Test Start: 2012.07.15 @ 19:19:55
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3234.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 45.36 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.70 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 2000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 29.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.14 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: Ib
I Total Volume: 45.50 bbl Tool Chased ft
Drill Pipe Above KB: 31.00 ft String Weight: Initial b
Depth to Top Packer: 3260.00 ft Final b
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 80.00 ft
Tool Length: 108.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 3233.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 3238.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 3243.00
Jars 5.00 3248.00
Safety Joint 3.00 3251.00
Packer 4.00 3255.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3260.00
Stubb 1.00 3261.00
Perforations 4.00 3265.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 3266.00
Recorder 0.00 8321 Inside 3266.00
Recorder 0.00 8737 Outside 3266.00
Drill Pipe 63.00 3329.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 3330.00
Perforations 7.00 3337.00
Bullnose 3.00 3340.00 80.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 108.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49327 Printed: 2012.07.24 @ 15:43:13




RILOBITE

ESTING,

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

INC

Bach Qil Production

PO Box 723
Alma NE 68920-0723

ATTN: Jason Bach

22-3s-19w Phillips,KS

Hanke #2
Job Ticket: 49327

Test Start: 2012.07.15 @ 19:19:55

DST#:1

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 44.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.78 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
Total Length: ft Total Volume: bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49327

Printed: 2012.07.24 @ 15:43:14




Serial #: 8321 Inside Bach Qil Production Hanke #2 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [V ]
8321 Pressure 8321 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49327

Frinted: 2012.07.24 @ 15:43:14




Serial #: 8737 Outside  Bach Cil Production Hanke #2 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[a] [A]
8737 Pressure 8737 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

49327

Frinted: 2012.07.24 @ 15:43:15




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Bach Oil Production

PO Box 723
Alma NE 68920-0723

ATTN: Jason Bach

Hanke #2

22-3s-19w Phillips,KS
Start Date:  2012.07.16 @ 01:18:57
End Date:  2012.07.16 @ 08:12:57
Job Ticket #: 49328 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.07.24 @ 15:42:21
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Bach Qil Production

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 723
Alma NE 68920-0723

ATTN: Jason Bach

22-3s-19w Phillips,KS

Hanke #2
Job Ticket: 49328 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.07.16 @ 01:18:57

GENERAL INFORMATION:

* Recovery from multiple tests

Formation: LKC- C-D-E-F-G
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 03:16:57 Tester: Jeff Brown
Time Test Ended: 08:12:57 Unit No: 44
Interval: 3260.00 ft (KB) To  3340.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2057.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3340.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2052.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8321 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 40.00 psig @ 3266.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.07.16 End Date: 2012.07.16 Last Calib.: 2012.07.16
Start Time: 01:18:58 End Time: 08:11:57 Time On Btm: 2012.07.16 @ 03:16:27
Time Off Btm: 2012.07.16 @ 06:32:57
TEST COMMENT:  IFP-Weak blow built to 1 1/8 in
ISI-Dead no blow back
FFP-Weak surface blow built to 1/8 in
FSI-Dead no blow back
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
i I S Tempersure 1w Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
; ‘ | : (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
| \ | : 0 | 1583.23 98.97 | Initial Hydro-static
o § 1- 1| 2994 | 98.35|Open ToFow(1)
/ j L ‘ﬁ ] 47| 3487 | 98.84| Shut-in(1)
. f\ | \ | i 91 576.26 99.22 | End Shut-In(1)
L / v j : } : i‘% 1 ¢ 91| 4486 | 99.05| Open To Flow (2)
- I | | | 1= £ 136 40.00 99.23| Shut-In(2)
= / iJ L % % 1 = 196 | 564.43 | 99.56 | End Shut-In(2)
N I A P 1-" 197 | 1556.73 |  99.83| Final Hydro-static
TN AR NS
N , g il b I
5 on Jul 12 Time tHur)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 VSOCM 2%0 98%M 0.16

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49328

Printed: 2012.07.24 @ 15:42:21




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Bach Qil Production

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 723
Alma NE 68920-0723

ATTN: Jason Bach

22-3s-19w Phillips,KS

Hanke #2
Job Ticket: 49328 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.07.16 @ 01:18:57

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

LKC- C-D-EF-G

No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 03:16:57
Time Test Ended: 08:12:57

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Jeff Brown
Unit No: 44

Interval: 3260.00 ft (KB) To  3340.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2057.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3340.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2052.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8737 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3266.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.07.16 End Date: 2012.07.16 Last Calib.: 2012.07.16
Start Time: 01:18:39 End Time: 08:11:38 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IFP-Weak blow built to 1 1/8 in
ISI-Dead no blow back
FFP-Weak surface blow built to 1/8 in
FSI-Dead no blow back
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
ST Tempersure + @ Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
‘% 5 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
N ol &
f/ /g [ ii L
6 hdon Jul 2012 o Time (Hours) e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 VSOCM 2%0 98%M 0.16

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49328

Printed: 2012.07.24 @ 15:42:22




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOB,TE Bach Oil Production 22-3s-19w Phillips,KS

ESTING ’ INC PO Box 723 Hanke #2

Alma NE 68920-0723

Job Ticket: 49328 DST#: 2
ATTN: Jason Bach Test Start: 2012.07.16 @ 01:18:57

Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3234.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 45.36 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.70 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 29.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.14 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 48000.00 Ib

il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 45.50 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 31.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 43000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3260.00 ft Final  43000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 80.00 ft
Tool Length: 108.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3233.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3238.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3243.00

Jars 5.00 3248.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3251.00

Packer 4.00 3255.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3260.00

Stubb 1.00 3261.00

Perforations 4.00 3265.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3266.00

Recorder 0.00 8321 Inside 3266.00

Recorder 0.00 8737 Outside 3266.00

Drill Pipe 63.00 3329.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3330.00

Perforations 7.00 3337.00

Bullnose 3.00 3340.00 80.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 108.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49328 Printed: 2012.07.24 @ 15:42:22




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOB,TE Bach Oil Production 22-3s-19w Phillips,KS

ESTING ’ INC PO Box 723 Hanke #2

Alma NE 68920-0723

Job Ticket: 49328 DST#: 2
ATTN: Jason Bach Test Start: 2012.07.16 @ 01:18:57
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 44.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.77 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
30.00 | VSOCM 2%0 98%M 0.157
Total Length: 30.00ft Total Volume: 0.157 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: Had 8 foot of fill in hole

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49328 Printed: 2012.07.24 @ 15:42:23




Serial #: 8321 Inside Bach Qil Production Hanke #2 DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
8321 Pressure 8321 Temperature
B _ Initial I<n__.o-wﬁan : | _ . .
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(4 Bep) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49328 Frinted: 2012.07.24 @ 15:42:24



Serial #: 8737

Outside

Bach Qil Production

Hanke #2 DST Test Number: 2

[a]
8737 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

[a]
8737 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

49328

Frinted: 2012.07.24 @ 15:42:24




RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

P.O. Box 1733 = Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket
NO. 4932

Well Name & No. HG N K .

"R

Test No.

Address P> Box 79 Atmg

Company [])QQ}\ o1l Praductian

e w3920 +DY23

Date 7“155’" / ,-Q

Elevation (;?D <M

KB /0 Sad GL

Co. Rep / Geo. 60_6 P‘?_Te_f'.Snf\}

Rig n’]uf‘gr'f\ ﬁ/<‘3

Location: Sec. CQ:Q Twp. 3 S Rge. )Y W/ Co. Pf«; | /l‘ﬁs state _KS
Interval Tested ,_3929() - 33 "/O zoneTested LK - C"N- E- F ’Q)
Anchor Length 80 Drill Pipe Run 3&3‘/ Mud Wt. % %

Top Packer Depth 3‘; 55

Bottom Packer Depth 3;&:0

Vis ‘7/[7/

Drill Collars Run CQOI
Wt. Pipe Run_{D

WL %g

Total Depth 33 Y0 Chlorides __ 300 ppm System  LCM 7/
Blow Description Tfp-

1<, — m il ER T el ﬂ, R Yl

SRyt Grdse

-
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Yewater Y%mud
Rec Feet of %qas %o0il Y%water Yemud
Rec Feet of %Qas %0il Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of %e0as %0il Yowater Yemud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %o0il Yowater %mud
Rec Total BHT Gravity AP RW @ °F Chlorides __________ ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Test 950 T-On Location __ [ B¢ 5 5
(B) First Initial Flow E'Jars 250 T-Started / C? « / 9
(C) First Final Flow /)( Safety Joint__/5 T-Open .
(D) Initial Shut-In Q Circ Sub e T
(E) Second Initial Flow O Hourly Standby e 07/ £ ,

Comments {4, T /q ﬁ)/f.b‘?(
(F) Second Final Flow }( Mileage 1YL, RT 22630 <Tocfed T
(G) Final Shut-In O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic U Straddle Q Ruined Shale Packer
U Shale Packer O Ruined Packer

Initial Open Q Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In — - Qb\—‘\ Q Extra Recorder SubTotal ____ 9
Final Flow Q{\'\\.\ = Q Day Standby Total___1501.30
Final Shut-In QO Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

Approved By

Sub Total ___1501.30

Our Representative ft‘@ {J)fo YN

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.


tyson
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RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket
NO. 4§ 32¢

Well Name & No. HQ QKQ ﬁcQ Test No. 0’2 Date ?"/(.a -/0?

Company prh o PfO dL.;C_'I' éf\) ElevationQ(lDL KB_20 -9 GL

Address ﬁD f)(ﬁ)ﬂ 93 AL/Yb A)E— {n‘Zq;?D - O723

Co. RepiGeo,PT)p) R-Tef.:ypr\) Rig MarIn  Zlo

Location: Sec. 19;? Twp. 35 Rge. /C'} 4 IPA M, r/-—s State _ A3
Interval Tested ; }gj‘.kaiz - 3;3 7 D Zone Tested LkQ i 05 "O— £ "F"e
Anchor Length go Drill Pipe Run :3;?3 ‘/ Mud Wt. 8 g
Top Packer Depth .3955 Drill Collars Run ﬁ Vis '7/5/
Bottom Packer Depth___ 3 LeO Wt. Pipe Run__ O wL 3.8
Total Depth 3340 Chlorides 8(3{) ppm System  LCM o
Blow Descriptionfff‘ W<ak @/au’ &: ]TTD f yg n)

1y Deald Na Bivws Rac K
- Weak Surfoce Blpw B IT V4 In)
51“ Dmﬁ fUO 2)/0*\) GQCJ‘(\
Rec. 3D Feetof [JSOC M %gas A %ol sowater 98 %mud
Rec Feet of %qgas %e0il Yewater Y%emud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il %owater %emud
Rec Feet of %Qgas %o0il Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of Yoaas %eo0il Yewater Yemud
Rec Total ) BHT /DC  Gravity API RW @ °F Chlorides pm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 533 ,é( Test__ 1150 Ton Location _CX0: 5 5
(B) First Initial Flow 30 H Jars 250 T-Started | 18
(C) First Final Flow 35 )Q’Safety Joint 75 T-Open k : [B
(D) Initial Shut-In S s O Circ Sub TeFalled (/33
(E) Second Initial Flow ‘/5 Q Hourly Standby Fout g "a?
(F) Second Final Flow qp} Mileage 226.30 Comments — ) A
. X . {'[15 R fuol o5 §Y/ in }‘Je
(G) Final Shut-In Sla¥d O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic____ /5 5™") O Straddle O Rilied Shale Packet
e ) Shale Packer QO Ruined Packer
intial Open ___ 75 - QO Extra Packer O Bt Chpia
Initial Shut-In L/-‘? QO Extra Recorder Sub Total _0
Final Flow ‘15 O Day Standby Total 1501.30
Final Shut-In &, Q Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total __1501.30 e

Approved By Our Representative A Q}Q‘Q 6/@\/ )

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss sutfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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Conservation Division 2 ~

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 02, 2012

Jason Bach

Bach, Jason dba Bach Oil Production
PO BOX 723

ALMA, NE 68920-0723

Re:ACO1
API 15-147-20685-00-00
Hanke 2
NE/4 Sec.22-03S-19W
Phillips County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Jason Bach



	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 31569
	oname: Bach, Jason dba Bach Oil Production
	oaddr1: PO BOX 723
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: ALMA
	ostate: NE
	ozip: 68920
	ozip4: 0723
	ocontact: Jason Bach
	oarea: 308
	ophone: 928-8920
	clicense: 30606
	cname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Bob Petersen
	purchaser: CVR
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 08/03/2012
	tdate: 07/17/2012
	sdate: 07/12/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-147-20685-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 22
	Township: 3
	Range: 19
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 677
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2295
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Phillips
	lname: Hanke
	wellnumber: 2
	FieldName: Stuttgart West
	ProdFormation: LKC
	ElevationGL: 2052
	ElevationKB: 2057
	td: 3465
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 226
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 3465
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 600
	chloride: 19000
	fluid: 450
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 11/02/2012
	DateConfReleased: 11/02/2014
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 11/05/2012
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual Induction		
Compensated Density	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Stone Corral
	top1: 1607
	datum1: +450
	form2: Base Stone Corral
	top2: 1632
	datum2: +425
	form3: Topeka
	top3: 3000
	datum3: -943
	form4: Heebner
	top4: 3196
	datum4: -1139
	form5: Toronto
	top5: 3222
	datum5: -1165
	form6: Lansing
	top6: 3241
	datum6: -1184
	form7: BKC (sample top)
	top7: 3460
	datum7: -1403
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 20
	setting1: 226
	cement1: COM
	sacks1: 170
	additive1: 3% CC/2% Gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.50
	weight2: 17
	setting2: 3464
	cement2: AMD
	sacks2: 600
	additive2: 10% Salt/2% Gel/2% CC
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 4
	perf1: "D" @ 3297'-3300'
	acid1: 300 gal 20% MCA; retreat 750 gal 20% NEDMO
	d1: 
	shots2: 4
	perf2: "I" @ 3395'-3404'
	acid2: 300 gal 20% MCA; retreat 300 gal 20% MCA; retreat 600 gal 28% NEDMO
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2 3/8"
	tubingdepth: 3427
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 08/05/2012
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 5
	gas_prod: 0
	water: 25
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 34
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: LKC
	otherprodinterval: 


